
1838 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 77 

Tariff Notice No. 1981/96-Applicationsfor Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
DN 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 

CH 
CH 
CH 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

61130 33.04.029 

3 39.01.005 

618 73.18.009 
1048 73 . 36. 000 

61073 83.01.001 

60860 

2113 

2114 

1049 

126 
434 

1051 
125 

12178 

12202 

615 
2117 

1008 

1009 

613 

612 
617 
614 

83.01.011 

84.09.000 

84.09.000 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 
84.11.061 
84.17 .009 
84.17 .009 

84.19.011 

84.40.029 

84.59.059 
84.65.009 

85.01.041 

85.04.001 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 
85.19.011 
85.23.001 

Goods 

Chocolate Flavour FP705, being a coca bean extract, held in a sus
pension with propylene glycol 

Dynosol S-576-spray dried powder phenol formaldehyde resin ad
hesive, for use in pressing of veneers to produce plywood 

"Applifin" finned, annealed, seamless stainless steel tube . . . . 
Solid fuel cooking stoves, models Wamsler K72 and K72H, for use in 

domestic cooking, space heating, and water heating 
Component parts for Premi- . . . . . . . . 

Apri mortice tubular locks and latch sets, 200 series and 300 series 

Component parts for Premi-- . . . . . . . . . . 
Apri GL and GLA series rim locks and rim latches, to be assembled 
and fitted as door furniture 

"Dynapac" vibratory road rollers model CGll, with a maximum work
ing weight of 1,800 kg, for use in compaction of gravel, etc., in roading 

"Dynapac" vibratory road rollers, model CC21, with a maximum 
working weight of 6600 kg, for use in compaction of gravel, etc., in 
roading 

"Hidroirma", hydraulic power packs, models UP6, UPIO, UP12, for 
use principally as a hydraulic power source for actuating: 

(1) Agricultural machinery 
(2) Lifting equipment for agriculture 

Towler high pressure piston pumps, for use with pulp making machinery 
Motor fan units, for use by a manufacturer, only in making range ovens 
Vibrafluid bed section, for use in making cassein drier . . . . 
Beltomatic seed drier, for use in processing nutrient coated seed, in 

agriculture 
FMG Pasilac butter bulk packers, for use in conjunction with automatic 

continuous butter machines to pack butter directly into 25 kg cartons 
Ibis powerflight knitgoods steam press, for use in steam pressing knitwear 

products (one only) 
Voorwood dry transfer laminater, and vorwood edge foiler machines .. 
Martonair positional controller, type M1832, for use in pneumatic 

circuitry 
Battery charger codan, code 553 (type 7308), for recharging codan 

4 A.H. and 6 A.M. Nicad battery packs, code 554/ 4 and 554/6 
Rechargeable Nicod battery packs: . . . . . . . . 

4 A.H. and 6 A.H., Codan code 554/4 and 554/6, for use with N.Z. 
built Codan type 6924 and 6924S, SSB radio communication trans
ceivers 

Coaxial relays, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making radio telephones and base station equipment 

Hi G miniature relays, FS2 series . . . . 
Miniature plastic panel mounting and inline fuse holders 
Foam-dielectric, low-loss, coaxial cable . . . . 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

5* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Aul Free* 
DC Free* 
Pac Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

99 
99 

IO 

IO 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
15 
15 

-------------------------------------·--------------'---
The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 23 July 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of July 1981. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


