## Tariff Notice No. 1981/96-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	61130	33.04.029	Chocolate Flavour FP705, being a coca bean extract, held in a suspension with propylene glycol	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	3	39.01.005	Dynosol S-576—spray dried powder phenol formaldehyde resin ad- hesive, for use in pressing of veneers to produce plywood	Free*		
CH H.O.	618 1048	73.18.009 73.36.000	"Applifin" finned, annealed, seamless stainless steel tube Solid fuel cooking stoves, models Wamsler K72 and K72H, for use in domestic cooking, space heating, and water heating	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
H.O.	61073	83.01.001	Component parts for Premi— Apri mortice tubular locks and latch sets, 200 series and 300 series	5*	Aul Free* DC Free* Pac Free*	
Н.О.	60860	83.01.011	Component parts for Premi— Apri GL and GLA series rim locks and rim latches, to be assembled and fitted as door furniture	Free*		
Н.О.	2113	84.09.000	"Dynapac" vibratory road rollers model CG11, with a maximum work- ing weight of 1,800 kg, for use in compaction of gravel, etc., in roading	Free*	Free*	10
H. <b>O</b> .	2114	84.09.000	"Dynapac" vibratory road rollers, model CC21, with a maximum working weight of 6600 kg, for use in compaction of gravel, etc., in roading	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	1049	84.10.029	"Hidroirma", hydraulic power packs, models UP6, UP10, UP12, for use principally as a hydraulic power source for actuating: (1) Agricultural machinery (2) Lifting equipment for agriculture	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. DN	126 434	84.10.029 84.11.061	Towler high pressure piston pumps, for use with pulp making machinery Motor fan units, for use by a manufacturer, only in making range ovens	Free* Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	1051	84.17.009	Vibrafluid bed section, for use in making cassein drier	Free*	Free*	iö
H.O.	125	84.17.009	Beltomatic seed drier, for use in processing nutrient coated seed, in agriculture	Free*	Free*	10
H. <b>O.</b>	12178	84.19.011	FMG Pasilac butter bulk packers, for use in conjunction with automatic continuous butter machines to pack butter directly into 25 kg cartons	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	12202	84.40.029	Ibis powerflight knitgoods steam press, for use in steam pressing knitwear products (one only)	Free*	Free*	10
CH	615	84.59.059	Voorwood dry transfer laminater, and vorwood edge foiler machines	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	2117	84.65.009	Martonair positional controller, type M1832, for use in pneumatic circuitry	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	1008	85.01.041	Battery charger codan, code 553 (type 7308), for recharging codan 4 A.H. and 6 A.M. Nicad battery packs, code 554/4 and 554/6	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	1009	85.04.001	Rechargeable Nicod battery packs: 4 A.H. and 6 A.H., Codan code 554/4 and 554/6, for use with N.Z. built Codan type 6924 and 6924S, SSB radio communication trans- ceivers	Free*		••
СН	613	85.19.009	Coaxial relays, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making radio telephones and base station equipment	Free*	Free*	10
CH	612	85.19.009	Hi G miniature relays, FS2 series	Free*	Free*	10
CH	617	85.19.011	Miniature plastic panel mounting and inline fuse holders	Free*	Free*	15
СН	614	85.23.001	Foam-dielectric, low-loss, coaxial cable	Free* *or such high duty as t	Free* gher rate of he Minister y case decide	15

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 23 July 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of July 1981.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.